
@Mile CF1 (16.9'/m) +/-243 ft Dist @Mile CF1 (16.9'/m) +/-243 ft Dist
! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7 ! L 0.0 DEERWOOD EAST 0.7

R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0 R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0
R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.1 R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.1
R 0.8 YALE 0.5 R 0.8 YALE 0.5
R 1.3 WEST YALE LOOP 2.8 R 1.3 WEST YALE LOOP 2.8
R 4.1 YALE (Over 405) 0.8 R 4.1 YALE (Over 405) 0.8
R 4.9 UNIVERSITY 0.8 R 4.9 UNIVERSITY 0.8
R 5.7 CULVER 0.5 R 5.7 CULVER 0.5
R 6.2 @ Carls Jr into center 0.1 R 6.2 @ Carls Jr into center 0.1

R 6.3 MICHELSON 1.2 R 6.3 MICHELSON 1.2
R 7.5 YALE 0.4 R 7.5 YALE 0.4
R 7.9 UNIVERSITY 1.5 R 7.9 UNIVERSITY 1.5
R 9.4 HARVARD 3.8 R 9.4 HARVARD 3.8
R 13.2 PASEO WEST PARK 0.1 R 13.2 PASEO WEST PARK 0.1

! L 13.3 HEARTHSTONE 0.2 ! L 13.3 HEARTHSTONE 0.2
R 13.5 DEERFIELD 0.5 R 13.5 DEERFIELD 0.5
R 14.0 DEERSPRING 0.0 R 14.0 DEERSPRING 0.0
R 14.0 DEERWOOD WEST 0.7 R 14.0 DEERWOOD WEST 0.7

! L 14.7 DEERWOOD to start ! L 14.7 DEERWOOD to start

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org

SAT10 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/19473073 SAT10 S https://ridewithgps.com/routes/19473073

DEERFIELD #10 - SHORT
14.4 Miles

STARBUCKS
CULVER & MICHELSON

DEERFIELD #10 - SHORT
14.4 Miles

STARBUCKS
CULVER & MICHELSON



@Mile CF4 (43.8'/m) +/-1,335 ft Dist @Mile CF4 (43.8'/m) +/-1,335 ft Dist
! L 0.1 DEERWOOD EAST 0.6 ! L 0.1 DEERWOOD EAST 0.6

R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0 R 0.7 DEERCREEK 0.0
R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2 R 0.7 DEERFIELD 0.2
R 0.9 YALE 0.4 R 0.9 YALE 0.4
R 1.3 WEST YALE LOOP 2.8 R 1.3 WEST YALE LOOP 2.8
R 4.1 YALE (bridge over 405 ) 0.9 R 4.1 YALE (bridge over 405 ) 0.9
R 5.0 UNIVERSITY / 7.5 R 5.0 UNIVERSITY / 7.5
to 8.3 / EASTBLUFF (X JAMBOREE) to 8.3 / EASTBLUFF (X JAMBOREE)
to 9.6 / FORD (X JAMBOREE) to 9.6 / FORD (X JAMBOREE)
to 10.4 / BONITA CYN (X MacARTHUR) to 10.4 / BONITA CYN (X MacARTHUR)
R 12.5 SHADY CANYON 1.6 R 12.5 SHADY CANYON 1.6

! L 14.1 SUNNYHILL 0.2 ! L 14.1 SUNNYHILL 0.2
! L 14.3 TURTLE ROCK 2.0 ! L 14.3 TURTLE ROCK 2.0
! L 16.3 CAMPUS 0.4 ! L 16.3 CAMPUS 0.4

R 16.7 CULVER 1.1 R 16.7 CULVER 1.1
R 17.8 @ Carls Jr into center 0.1 R 17.8 @ Carls Jr into center 0.1

R 17.9 MICHELSON 1.1 R 17.9 MICHELSON 1.1
R 19.0 YALE 0.4 R 19.0 YALE 0.4
R 19.4 UNIVERSITY 1.4 R 19.4 UNIVERSITY 1.4

! *L 20.8 HARVARD 0.8 ! *L 20.8 HARVARD 0.8
R 21.6 CALIFORNIA 0.9 R 21.6 CALIFORNIA 0.9

! L 22.5 ANTEATER 0.4 ! L 22.5 ANTEATER 0.4
X 22.9 <CULVER/BONITA CYN> 0.0 X 22.9 <CULVER/BONITA CYN> 0.0
to 22.9 SHADY CYN 1.6 to 22.9 SHADY CYN 1.6

! L 24.5 SUNNYHILL 0.1 ! L 24.5 SUNNYHILL 0.1
R 24.6 TURTLE ROCK 0.6 R 24.6 TURTLE ROCK 0.6
R 25.2 RIDGELINE 1.4 R 25.2 RIDGELINE 1.4
R 26.6 UNIVERSITY 0.3 R 26.6 UNIVERSITY 0.3
JR 26.9 @STRAWBERRY FARM 0.7 JR 26.9 @STRAWBERRY FARM 0.7
to  University Trail (path) to  University Trail (path)

" BR 27.6 up to bridge over 405 0.2 " BR 27.6 up to bridge over 405 0.2
! L 27.8 Freeway Tr /JOST (path) 0.0 ! L 27.8 Freeway Tr /JOST (path) 0.0

JL 27.8 JEFFREY @!QUAIL CREEK 0.9 JL 27.8 JEFFREY @!QUAIL CREEK 0.9
! *L 28.7 BARRANCA 0.2 ! *L 28.7 BARRANCA 0.2

R 28.9 EAST YALE LOOP 0.9 R 28.9 EAST YALE LOOP 0.9
R 29.8 YALE 0.2 R 29.8 YALE 0.2

! *L 30.0 IRVINE CENTER 0.3 ! *L 30.0 IRVINE CENTER 0.3
R 30.3 DEERWOOD to start R 30.3 DEERWOOD to start

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org

SAT10 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/18927295 SAT10 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/18927295

DEERFIELD #10 - MEDIUM
30.5 Miles

DEERFIELD #10 - MEDIUM
30.5 Miles

STARBUCKS
CULVER & MICHELSON

STARBUCKS
CULVER & MICHELSON



@Mile CF5 (53.1'/m) +/-1,896 ft Dist @Mile CF5 (53.1'/m) +/-1,896 ft Dist
! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 1.1 ! L 0.1 IRVINE CENTER 1.1

R 1.2 JEFFREY / 9.8 R 1.2 JEFFREY / 9.8
to 2.7 / UNIVERSITY (X 405 FWY) to 2.7 / UNIVERSITY (X 405 FWY)
to 7.2 / EASTBLUFF (X JAMBOREE) to 7.2 / EASTBLUFF (X JAMBOREE)
to 8.6 / FORD (X JAMBOREE) to 8.6 / FORD (X JAMBOREE)
to 9.3 / BONITA CYN (X MacARTHUR) to 9.3 / BONITA CYN (X MacARTHUR)
R 11.0 NEWPORT COAST 1.8 R 11.0 NEWPORT COAST 1.8
 12.0  12.0
R 12.8 SAN JOAQUIN 2.5 R 12.8 SAN JOAQUIN 2.5
R 15.3 SAN MIGUEL 1.5 R 15.3 SAN MIGUEL 1.5
R 16.8 FORD 0.0 R 16.8 FORD 0.0

! L 16.8 PRAIRIE 0.1 ! L 16.8 PRAIRIE 0.1
R 16.9 BONITA CYN / CULVER 3.6 R 16.9 BONITA CYN / CULVER 3.6
R 20.5 @ Carls Jr into center 0.2 R 20.5 @ Carls Jr into center 0.2

R 20.7 MICHELSON 1.0 R 20.7 MICHELSON 1.0
R 21.7 YALE 0.5 R 21.7 YALE 0.5

! L 22.2 UNIVERSITY 0.4 ! L 22.2 UNIVERSITY 0.4
R 22.6 RIDGELINE 1.3 R 22.6 RIDGELINE 1.3
R 23.9 TURTLE ROCK 3.2 R 23.9 TURTLE ROCK 3.2
R 27.1 SUNNYHILL 0.2 R 27.1 SUNNYHILL 0.2
R 27.3 SHADY CYN / ANTEATER 1.9 R 27.3 SHADY CYN / ANTEATER 1.9
R 29.2 CALIFORNIA 0.9 R 29.2 CALIFORNIA 0.9

! L 30.1 HARVARD 4.5 ! L 30.1 HARVARD 4.5
R 34.6 PASEO WESTPARK 0.1 R 34.6 PASEO WESTPARK 0.1

! L 34.7 HEARTHSTONE 0.1 ! L 34.7 HEARTHSTONE 0.1
R 34.8 IRVINE CENTER 0.7 R 34.8 IRVINE CENTER 0.7

! *L 35.5 DEERWOOD to start ! *L 35.5 DEERWOOD to start

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org QUESTIONS / COMMENTS: rides@bikeirvine.org

SAT10 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/30039034 SAT10 L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/30039034

DEERFIELD #10  - LONG
35.7 Miles

DEERFIELD #10  - LONG
35.7 Miles

STARBUCKS
CULVER & MICHELSON

STARBUCKS
CULVER & MICHELSON

watch high speed merge from right watch high speed merge from right 


